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Steve Lyons Steve.Lyons@admis.com ADM Investor Services LME/COMEX - Hedging Broker New York New York United States
Jennifer Dell jenniferhdell@hotmail.com American Copper Council Staff Prescott Arizona United States
Rose Heirman copper@americancopper.org American Copper Council Executive Director Prescott Arizona United States
Craig Woehnker CWOEHNKER@AMROD.COM AmRod Corp VP, Metals and Marketing Newark New Jersey United States
Mark Woehnker mark@amrod.com AmRod Corp President Newark New Jersey United States
Mark Seddon mark.seddon@argusmedia.com Argus Media Ltd. Principal, Analytics & Consulting London United Kingdom
Desiree Gaston desiree.gaston@argusmedia.com Argus Media, Inc. Account Manager Houston Texas United States
Rosalinda Tenorio antonieta.cantu@arzyz.com ARZYZ METALS Trading Sales Leader MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON Mexico
Antonieta Cantu Garcia antonieta.cantu@arzyz.com ARZYZ SERVICIOS PRIMARY METALS PURCHASING LEADER MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON Mexico
Daniel Garza Montero daniel.garza@arzyz.com ARZYZ SERVICIOS Trading Sales Director COYOACAN, CIUDAD DE MEXICO Mexico
Brandon Kernan brandon.kernan@arzyz.com ARZYZ SERVICIOS CEO Trading MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON Mexico
Victor Manuel Ramirez Lopez victor.ramirez@arzyz.com ARZYZ SERVICIOS Chief Trading Officer MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON Mexico
William Phillips w.phillips@aurubis.com Aurubis Buffalo Director of Metals Procurement Buffalo New York United States
Brandy Tyner brandy.tyner@bisonmetals.com Bison Metal Technologies Plant Superintendent SHAWNEE Oklahoma United States
Dale Smith dale.smith@bisonmetals.com Bison Metals Technologies Director of Purchasing Shawnee Oklahoma United States
Dave Friedrich dave.friedrich@cabmat.com Cabmat, Inc. Trader Aurora Ohio United States
Amanda LeRoy amanda.leroy@cabmat.com Cabmat, Inc. Owner Aurora Ohio United States
Richard Nickerson richard@calchemmetals.com Cal-Chem Metals, Inc. President Globe Arizona United States
Jacob Nickerson jacob@calchemmetals.com Cal-Chem Metals, Inc. Metals Manager Globe Arizona United States
Jimmy Provenza jimmy.provenza@carlisleit.com Carlisle Interconnect Technologies Director of Supplier Relations Saint Augustine Florida United States
Joe Cerda joe.cerda@carolinametalsgroup.com Carolina Metals Group Senior Trader Dallas North Carolina United States
Chase Panitz chase.panitz@carolinametalsgroup.com Carolina Metals Group Trader Dallas North Carolina United States
Mike Sordi mike.sordi@carolinametalsgroup.com Carolina Metals Group CEO Dallas North Carolina United States
Daniel South dsouth@cerrowire.com Cerrowire Commodity Manager Hartselle Alabama United States
Joann Arena Joann.arena@cmegroup.com CME Group Senior Director, Research & Product Development new york New York United States
Joe Grider joe.grider@cmegroup.com CME Group Senior Director Chicago Illinois United States
Albert Ng albert.ng@cmegroup.com CME Group Sr. Director, Metals Products New York New York United States
Erik Norland erik.norland@cmegroup.com CME Group Senior Economist London United Kingdom
Mike Heinold mheinold@cihedging.com Commodity & Ingredient Hedging (CIH) Senior Vice President - Business Development Chicago Illinois United States
Dustin Baker dbaker@cihedging.com Commodity & Ingredient Hedging, LLC (CIH) Director, Education and Research Chicago Illinois United States
Logan Davis ldavis@cihedging.com Commodity & Ingredient Hedging, LLC (CIH) Business Development Manager Chicago Illinois United States
Josh Pankratz jpankratz@cihedging.com Commodity & Ingredient Hedging, LLC (CIH) Account Executive Chicago Illinois United States
Alex Sanchez Alex@condumex.com Condumex, Inc President Grand Prairie Texas United States
Michael Baxter michael.baxter@copperworks.com COPPERWORKS Buyer New Haven Indiana United States
Kurt Breischaft kurt.breischaft@copperworks.com COPPERWORKS President New Haven Indiana United States
Myra Rinker myra.rinker@copperworks.com COPPERWORKS Materials Manager New Haven Indiana United States
Devon Rush devon.rush@copperworks.com COPPERWORKS Sales & Marketing Manager New Haven Indiana United States
Kandy White Kandy.White@copperworks.com COPPERWORKS Sales Manager New Haven Indiana United States
Jack Craig jcraig@craigwire.com Craig Wire Products, LLC CEO Douglasville Georgia United States
Jason Craig jasoncraig@craigwire.com Craig Wire Products, LLC VP of Marketing Douglasville Georgia United States
Alex Gonzalez agonzalez@craigwire.com Craig Wire Products, LLC President Douglasville Georgia United States
Ibrahim Yucel ibrahim.yucel@crugroup.com CRU Principal Consultant Pittsburgh Pennsylvania United States
Radhika Ojha radhika.ojha@davisindex.com Davis Index Senior Editor - Davis Index Toronto Ontario Canada
Michael Jaap mike@dereeltech.com DeReeltech President Scottsdale Arizona United States
Manish Jhunjhunwala Mjhunjhunwala@directwire.com Direct Wire & Cable, Inc Vice President Planning & Procurement Denver Pennsylvania United States
Jacob Right jright@DirectWire.Com Direct Wire & Cable, Inc. Sr. Procurement Manager Denver Pennsylvania United States
Stephen Samaha steve@emilschroth.com Emil A. Schroth, Inc. Vice President Procurement & Sales Farmingdale New Jersey United States
Elliott Asher elliott.asher@emrgroup.com EMR (USA Holdings) Inc. Director Copper Marketing Camden New Jersey United States
Derick Hutchins derick.hutchins@encorewire.com Encore Wire Corporation Vice President of Procurement McKinney Texas United States
Victoria Carrillo vcarrill@fmi.com Freeport McMoRan Commodity Trader Phoenix Arizona United States
Greg Clemmer gclemmer@fmi.com Freeport McMoRan Lead Global Commodity Analyst Phoenix Arizona United States
David Sferra dsferra@fmi.com Freeport McMoRan Manager Market Intelligence & Commodity Phoenix Arizona United States
Yvonne Silva ysilva@fmi.com Freeport McMoRan Sr. Sales Analyst Phoenix Arizona United States
Patrick Dooley pdooley@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan Manager, Strategic Accounts Phoenix Arizona United States
David Elliott delliott@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan President Phoenix Arizona United States
Randy Nickle rnickle@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan Sr. VP, Sales & Mktg. Phoenix Arizona United States
Juan Sanchez jsanchez4@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan Director Customer Technical Marketing El Paso Texas United States
Kyle Simpson ksimpson@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan Director, Sales Phoenix Arizona United States
Dennis Wright dwright@fmi.com Freeport-McMoRan Sales Co Vice President Phoenix Arizona United States
Jacob Lubbe jacob@gatewayrecovery.net Gateway Recovery President Taylorsville North Carolina United States
Brett Green bgreen@gerald.com Gerald Group Vice President Stamford Connecticut United States
Steve Maier smaier@gerald.com Gerald Group Trading Associate Stamford Connecticut United States
Devin Hanrahan devin.hanrahan@glencore-us.com Glencore Ltd. Trader New York New York United States
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Esteban Lopez steve@goldstarmetals.com Gold Star Metals Buyer Houston Texas United States
Jignesh Ratani jb@goldstarmetals.com Gold Star Metals CEO Houston Texas United States
Jerry Hack jerry.hack@henrybath.com Henry Bath, LLC General Manager - North America Detroit Michigan United States
Don Nichols don.nichols@henrybath.com Henry Bath, LLC Business Manager - North America Detroit Michigan United States
Ron Cancilla ron@impacttransportation.com Impact Transportation President and CEO Martinez California United States
Allison Coons allison@imperialgp.com Imperial Group Sr Account Executive Chicago Illinois United States
Marc Spellman marc@imperialgp.com Imperial Group CEO Chicago Illinois United States
Aaron Rosenthal aaron@ingot.ca Ingot Metal Co Ltd Exec Sales Mgr Weston Ontario Canada
Dave Godar daveg@intercotradingco.com Interco Trading Company VP of Commercial Operations St. Louis Missouri United States
Mark Wicks markw@intercotradingco.com Interco Trading Company Commercial Trader St. Louis Missouri United States
Geoff Kent g_kent@iwgbwd.com International Wire Group VP of Procurement and Logistics Camden New York United States
Michael Whelan mwhelan@istimmetals.com Istim Metals CEO New Orleans Louisiana United States
Simin Chui simin.chui@ixmetals.com IXM Trading LLC Global Head of Refined Metal Westport Connecticut United States
Leo Valadares leo.valadares@ixmetals.com IXM Trading LLC Trading Manager - Refined Copper - North America Westport Connecticut United States
Mark Ell mell@kalaswire.com Kalas Manufacturing Inc. Strategic Sourcing Manager Lancaster Pennsylvania United States
David Kramer dkramer@kataman.com Kataman Metals Executive Vice President St. Louis Missouri United States
Michelle Hilligoss mhilligoss@katamanmetals.com Kataman Metals, LLC Manager, Import/Primary Metals Logistics St. Louis Missouri United States
Kyu Jong Choi kjchoi91@kbigrp.com KBI Group Assistant Manager Seoul Korea, Republic of
TJ Lim tjl@cosmolink.co.kr KBI Group General Manager Seoul Korea, Republic of
Julio Perez jperez@lakecable.com Lake Cable LLC Purchasing Manager Bensenville Illinois United States
Lorenzo Rios lrios@lakecable.com Lake Cable LLC Elkhart Business Unit Leader Bensenville Illinois United States
Cooper Runzel crunzel@lakecable.com Lake Cable LLC VP Insulating Manufacturing Bensenville Illinois United States
Henry Coaker henry.coaker@macquarie.com Macquarie Vice President New York New York United States
Rook Sahu rook.sahu@macquarie.com Macquarie Senior Associate New York New York United States
Nick Sarro-Waite nick.sarro-waite@macquarie.com Macquarie Associate Director New York New York United States
Edward Schonfeld Edward.Schonfeld@macquarie.com Macquarie Bank Ltd Associate Director Brisbane Australia
Adam Shine ashine@manitobacorp.com Manitoba Corp. President Lancaster New York United States
William Copp wcopp@marex.com Marex Capital Markets, Inc V.P., Metals New York New York United States
Keith Gwozdz kgwozdz@marex.com Marex Capital Markets, Inc. Vice President - Metals New York New York United States
Jeff Kot jeff.kot@marmon.com Marmon Electrical Group VP - Procurement Chicago Illinois United States
Rob Leda rob.leda@marmon.com Marmon Plumbing & Refrigeration Director of Purchasing Sauget Illinois United States
Andrew Cohen acohen@metalconversions.com Metal Conversions Vice President Raw Material Purchasing and Sales Mansfield Ohio United States
Rob Wise rwise@metalconversions.com Metal Conversions Senior Trader Mansfield Ohio United States
Emily Schwab emily@mrgcopper.com Metallic Recovery Group, Inc. Copper Trader Philadelphia Pennsylvania United States
Daniel Schwab dan@mrgcopper.com Metallic Recovery Group, Inc. CEO Philadelphia Pennsylvania United States
Adam Schwab adam@mrgcopper.com Metallic Recovery Group, Inc. Copper Trader Philadelphia Pennsylvania United States
Frank Mancuso fmancuso@metprodco.com Metallurgical Products Company North American Sales Manager West Chester Pennsylvania United States
Doris Bravo dbravo@metroftz.com Metro International Trade Services LLC Chief Operating Officer Allen Park Michigan United States
Kyle Brady kbrady@travelers.com Midwest Cargo Security Council President Naperville Illinois United States
Jose Aleman jose.aleman@mitsubishicorp.com Mitsubishi International Corp Trader New York New York United States
Michael Franko michael.franko@mitsubishicorp.com Mitsubishi International Corporation Trader New York New York United States
Naoya Saito naoya.saito@mitsubishicorp.com Mitsubishi International Corporation Manager New York New York United States
Frederic Fafard frederic.fafard@nexans.com Nexans Canada Inc. Director, Sales & Marketing Montreal-East, Quebec Canada
Juan Sanchez carlos.sanchez@nexans.com Nexans Canada Inc. VP & GM Montreal-East, Quebec Canada
Huaigu Lin lhg@nbkbe.com Ningbo KBE Electrical Technology Co., Ltd President Assistant Shanghai China
Guangyao Lin lgy@nbkbe.com Ningbo KBE Electrical Technology Co., Ltd CEO Shanghai China
Xiaoqiao Xu xxq@nbkbe.com Ningbo KBE Electrical Technology Co., Ltd Administrative Vice President Shanghai China
Bruce Bzura bbzura@oldbridgechem.com Old Bridge Chemicals Consultant Old Bridge New Jersey United States
Adam Bzura abzura@oldbridgechem.com Old Bridge Minerals CEO Old Bridge New Jersey United States
Chad Frederick chad.frederick@omnisource.com OmniSource Copper & Brass Sales Manager Fort Wayne Indiana United States
Julie Meyers julie.meyers@omnisource.com OmniSource Copper Sales/Non-Ferrous Marketing Fort Wayne Indiana United States
Derek Dyke derek.dyke@padnos.com PADNOS Non-Ferrous Trading Manager Grandville Michigan United States
MARIO CASCIANO mca@pacorini.com PGS CEO New Orleans Louisiana United States
Ben Ferber bferber@plslogistics.com PLS Logistics Vice President - Business Development Philadelphia Pennsylvania United States
David Schilberg dschilberg@pmrinc.com Prime Materials Recovery Director of Procurement East Hartford Connecticut United States
Bernie Schilberg bcs@pmrinc.com Prime Materials Recovery Chief Executive Officer South Windsor Connecticut United States
Paul Moisselin paul.moisselin@rabobank.com Rabobank North America Executive Director New York New York United States
Daniel Salvador daniel.salvador@rabobank.com Rabobank North America Vice President New York New York United States
Eric Foster efoster@reawire.com Rea Vice President of Supply Chain Fort Wayne Indiana United States
Kirk Allen kallen@reawire.com Rea Magnet Wire Company, Inc. Corporate Procurement Manager Lafayette Indiana United States
Jake Hickey jakehickey@ramrecycling.com Recovered Asset Management Buyer Harvey Illinois United States
Jack Leahy jackleahy@ramrecycling.com Recovered Asset Management Buyer Harvey Illinois United States
Joe Leahy andrea@ramrecycling.com Recovered Asset Management Buyer Harvey Illinois United States
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Ted Lowery tedlowery@ramrecycling.com Recovered Asset Management, Inc. Buyer Harvey Illinois United States
Gaby Olson gaby@redwoodmaterials.com Redwood Materials Sales & Sourcing Manager Carson City Nevada United States
Lorne Kalisky lorne@regenrecycling.com Regen Recycling Montreal, Quebec Canada
Bob Keener rkeener@reverecopper.com Revere Copper Director of Sales & Business Development Mebane North Carolina United States
Gretchen A. Daniels-Donnenwirth gdaniels@reverecopper.com Revere Copper Products, Inc. Vice President Procurement Rome New York United States
David Illingworth david.illingworth@riotinto.com Rio Tinto Principal Market Analyst, Copper & Byproducts Chicago Illinois United States
Russell Standridge russell.standridge@riotinto.com Rio Tinto/Kennecott Copper Strategic Marketing Chicago Illinois United States
Matthew Wonnacott matthew.wonnacott@riotinto.com Rio Tinto/Kennecott Copper Commercial Manager, Copper Cathodes Chicago Illinois United States
Isidro Lopez ilopez@sareycling.com SA Recycling General Manager El Paso Texas United States
Serdar Akin gm@sark-wire.com Sark-Wire Corp. President Albany New York United States
Akif Uskuplu finance@sark-wire.com Sark-Wire Corp. Vice President Albany New York United States
Shane Berry shane.berry@servicewire.com Service Wire Company, Inc. VP, Manufacturing and Distribution Culloden West Virginia United States
Andre Araujo andre.araujo@mattr.com ShawFlex Product Engineering Supervisor Etobicoke Ontario Canada
Patrick Arbour patrick.arbour@mattr.com ShawFlex Operations Manager, Americas Etobicoke Ontario Canada
Emma Sexton emma.sexton@mattr.com ShawFlex Business Systems & Analytics Lead Etobicoke Ontario Canada
Howell Barbee howell.barbee@southwire.com Southwire Company Vice President, International Security & Admin Services Carrollton Georgia United States
Chris Caldwell chris.caldwell@southwire.com Southwire Company VP-Finance, Metals & Procurement Carrollton Georgia United States
Jeff Turner Jeff.Turner@southwire.com Southwire Company VP - OEM Rod Sales Carrollton Georgia United States
Colby Wilson colby.wilson@southwire.com Southwire Company Regional Rod Sales Manager Carrollton Georgia United States
Michael Gallagher mike.gallagher@southwire.com Southwire Company LLC Vice President - Sales / SCR Technologies Carrollton Georgia United States
Benjamin Zager ben@spectrumalloysllc.com Spectrum Alloys LLC Senior Trader Los Angeles California United States
Joel Squadrito joel.squadrito@steeldynamics.com Steel Dynamics, Inc. Corporate Security Director Fort Wayne Indiana United States
Christopher Lorenz Chris.lorenz@stonex.com StoneX Senior Risk Manager New York New York United States
John Peiser john.peiser@stonex.com StoneX Consultant New York New York United States
Tyler Thessin tyler.thessin@sumitomocorp.com Sumitomo Corporation of Americas Mineral Resources Denver Colorado United States
Erika Ii erika_ii@smmam.com Sumitomo Metal Mining America, Inc. Sales Coordinator Seattle Washington United States
Takeshi Nishigaki takeshi_nishigaki@smmam.com Sumitomo Metal Mining America, Inc. Executive Vice President Seattle Washington United States
Akiko Sugiyama akiko_sugiyama@smmam.com Sumitomo Metal Mining America, Inc. Sales Manager Seattle Washington United States
Scott Wilde scott.wilde@spsx.com Superior Essex VP Global Sourcing Atlanta Georgia United States
Jacob DeFauw Jacob.DeFauw@marmon.com The Marmon Group Assistant Group Controller East Saint Louis Illinois United States
Aldo Jordan aldo@themetalsagency.com THE METALS AGENCY President BENICIA California United States
Henry Holman Henry.Holman@Trafigura.com Trafigura PTE Ltd Trader Geneva Switzerland
Sherteen Hernandez sherteen.hernandez@trafigura.com Trafigura Trading LLC Trading desk Houston Texas United States
Zachary Scott zachary.scott@trafigura.com Trafigura Trading LLC Refined Metals Operations Manager Houston Texas United States
Chris Valentine chris.valentine@trafigura.com Trafigura Trading LLC Trader Houston Texas United States
Tim Wilson twilson@triplemmetal.com Triple M Metal Regional Manager Non Ferrous Lordstown Ohio United States
Bryan Slagle bryan@portoftucson.com Tucson Port Authority Director of Operations Tucson Arizona United States
Elizabeth Dombroski ldombroski@unitedscrap.com United Scrap Metal Strategic Alliance Consultant - Red Metals Specialist Cicero Illinois United States
Joe Smith joesmith@unitedscrap.com United Scrap Metal Director of Consumer Marketing- Business Development Cicero Illinois United States
Joshua Werner jmwe256@uky.edu University of Kentucky CEO/Assistant Professor Lexington Kentucky United States
Kathy Mimlitz copperstorage@gmail.com Utah Commodity Storage, Inc Operations Manager Park City Utah United States
Karl Neumann copperstorage@gmail.com Utah Commodity Storage, Inc. President Park City Utah United States
Chris Lewon chrisl@umw.com Utah Metal Works, Inc. VP of Marketing & Administration Salt Lake City Utah United States
Kelly Fairchild kfairchild@venturemet.com Venture Metals + Director of Business Development Dallas Texas United States
Mike Houston mike.houston@wieland.com Wieland Group VP - Global Metal Management Louisville Kentucky United States
Christopher Corrigan chris.corrigan@wieland.com Wieland Metal Recycling Trader Granite City Illinois United States
Michael Martin mmartin@smartwire.com Windy City Wire Plant Manager Bolingbrook Illinois United States
James Tournis jtournis@windycitywire.com Windy City Wire Director of Purchasing Bolingbrook Illinois United States
Jerremy Wahl jerremy.wahl@hailiang.com Zhejiang Hailiang Co., LTD. Purchasing Manager Zhejiang China


